Incident Date Report Number

6/16/2025

6/16/2025

6/16/2025

6/16/2025
6/16/2025
6/16/2025
6/16/2025

6/16/2025

6/16/2025
6/16/2025

6/16/2025
6/16/2025

6/16/2025

6/16/2025

6/16/2025

6/16/2025
6/16/2025

6/16/2025
6/16/2025
6/16/2025
6/16/2025

RMP25-001290

RMP25-001292
RMP25-001291

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4900 BLOCK WEBER DR
4600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC: 3148
KIRCHOFF RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
1600 BLOCK HICKS RD

3400 BLOCK CAMPBELL

ST

APPROX LOC: 2705 PARK
ST

4900 BLOCK WEBER DR
5100 BLOCK TOLLVIEW
DR

900 BLOCK CARNEGIE ST
EAST FRONTAGE RD /
CENTRAL RD

5300 BLOCK KEYSTONE
CT

APPROX LOC: 3600
CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC: 2702
GROUSE LN

2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
3600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4800 BLOCK EUCLID AVE

Incident
MAN WITH GUN
WIRELESS 911 INFO

PREMISES CHECK

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 INFO
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
CODE 2

ALARM
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS TX

WIRELESS 911 INFO

GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD HIT AND RUN

4800 BLOCK EUCLID AVE

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

STATION REPORT
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/19/2025 7:14:59 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/16/2025

6/16/2025

6/16/2025
6/16/2025
6/16/2025
6/16/2025

6/16/2025

6/16/2025

6/16/2025

6/16/2025

6/16/2025

6/16/2025

6/16/2025

6/16/2025
6/16/2025
6/16/2025
6/16/2025

6/16/2025
6/16/2025

6/16/2025

RMP25-001293

RMP25-001294

1500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2400 BLOCK GOLF RD
5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN
4300 BLOCK WEBER DR

MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT/
ALGONQUIN RD

5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE
RD

5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE
RD

APPROX LOC: 4234 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

APPROX LOC:5153 NEW
WILKE RD

APPROX LOC: 2208
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 4741
MAGNOLIA DR

100 BLOCK GREEN
MEADOW CT

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD

0 BLOCK FALMOUTH ON
OXFORD

5500 BLOCK ASTOR LN
APPROX LOC: EAST
FRONTAGE RD

2800 BLOCK TERN CT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

PARKING COMPLAINT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
LOUD NOISE

STATION REPORT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

TRAFFIC STOP

THEFT

PREMISES CHECK

911 TOT ANOTHER DEPT

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

6/19/2025 7:14:59 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

6/16/2025 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PKWY

6/16/2025 ALGONQUINRD/SOLD  WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
WILKE RD

6/16/2025 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
RD

6/16/2025 APPROX LOC: 2206 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN RD

6/16/2025 RMP25-001295 2300 BLOCK GEORGE ST BURGLARY TO VEHICLE REPORT WITH NO ARREST

6/16/2025 5500 BLOCK ASTOR LN LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/16/2025 0 BLOCK BLK EAST TRAFFIC COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
FRONTAGE RD

6/16/2025 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CIR

6/16/2025 RMP25-001296 2500 BLOCK SIGWALT ST FAMILY PROBLEM REPORT WITH NO ARREST

6/16/2025 4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL  WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
AVE

6/16/2025 1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

6/19/2025 7:14:59 AM



