



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/16/2025	RMP25-001290	4900 BLOCK WEBER DR	MAN WITH GUN	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/16/2025		4600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 3148 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/16/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/16/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/16/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/16/2025		3400 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 2705 PARK ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/16/2025		4900 BLOCK WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/16/2025		5100 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	CODE 2	
6/16/2025		900 BLOCK CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/16/2025		EAST FRONTAGE RD / CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/16/2025		5300 BLOCK KEYSTONE CT	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 3600 CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 2702 GROUSE LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/16/2025		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/16/2025		3600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS TX	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/16/2025		4800 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/16/2025	RMP25-001292	GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	HIT AND RUN	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/16/2025	RMP25-001291	4800 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/16/2025		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/16/2025		1500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/16/2025		3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/16/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/16/2025		5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/16/2025		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/16/2025	RMP25-001293	MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT / ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/16/2025		5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/16/2025		5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 4234 EAST FRONTAGE RD	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
6/16/2025		APPROX LOC:5153 NEW WILKE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 2208 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 4741 MAGNOLIA DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/16/2025		100 BLOCK GREEN MEADOW CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/16/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/16/2025	RMP25-001294	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/16/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
6/16/2025		0 BLOCK FALMOUTH ON OXFORD	911 TOT ANOTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/16/2025		5500 BLOCK ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/16/2025		APPROX LOC: EAST FRONTAGE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/16/2025		2800 BLOCK TERN CT	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/16/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/16/2025		ALGONQUIN RD / S OLD WILKE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/16/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 2206 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/16/2025	RMP25-001295	2300 BLOCK GEORGE ST	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/16/2025		5500 BLOCK ASTOR LN	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/16/2025		0 BLOCK BLK EAST FRONTAGE RD	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/16/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/16/2025	RMP25-001296	2500 BLOCK SIGWALT ST	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/16/2025		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/16/2025		1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT